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Wednesday 26th April 2017 
 
 
 
 

Important dates for your Information 
 
 
 
 
 

Dear Parent/Carer 
 

School closure and change of Inset day: June 2017 
 

 
By now you will have heard the announcement that a general election has been called for Thursday 8th 
June.  As this school serves as an official Polling Station it will be closed to children on that day.   
 
In order to minimise disruption to learning, the school Governors have decided to move one of our 
scheduled Inset days from Monday 5th to Friday 9th June.  This will give the children 3 straight days of 
learning when they return on 5th June after half term, prior to Polling day on 8th and Inset day on 9th June.  
 
I hope you can appreciate the reason for the change and that it does not cause you too much 
inconvenience.  The school will re-open to all pupils on Monday 12th June 2017.  
 
Please note the term dates for 2017/18 overleaf.   
 
Yours sincerely 
 

 
 
 
 
Julie D’Abreu  
Headteacher  
 

  



                                                          
The Devonshire Hill Nursery & Primary School                                                        

Weir Hall Road, Tottenham, London. N17 8LB 
Tel:  020 8808 2053 Fax: 020 8885 8786   
Headteacher: Julie D’Abreu 
Email: admin@devonshirehill.haringey.sch.uk 
Website: www.devonshirehill.com  
________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

 
 

TERM DATES 2017/18 
 
Autumn Term 2017 

  Starts Ends Term Days 

Autumn 1 Monday 4 September 2017 Friday 20 October 2017 35 

Holiday Monday 23 October 2017 Friday 27 October 2017   

Autumn 2 Monday 30 October 2017 Thursday 21 December 2017 39 

Holiday Friday 22 December 2017 Tuesday 2 January 2018   

Spring Term 2018 

  Starts Ends Term Days 

Spring 1 Wednesday 3 January 2018 Friday 9 February 2018 28 

Holiday Monday 12 February 2018 Friday 16 February 2018   

Spring 2 Monday 19 February 2018 Thursday 29 March 2018 29 

Holiday Monday 2 April 2018 Friday 13 April 2018 inclusive   

Summer Term 2018 

  Starts Ends Term Days 

Summer 1 Monday 16 April 2018 Friday 25 May 2018 29 

Holiday Monday 28 May 2018 Friday 1 June 2018   

Summer 2 Monday 4 June 2018 Friday 20 July 2018 35 

Holiday Monday 23 July 2018 Monday 2 September 2018   

    Total 195 days 

 
Bank Holidays: Inset Days:  
Monday 25 December and Tuesday 26 December 2017 Monday 4th September 2017 
Monday 1 January 2018 Tuesday 5th September 2017 

Friday 30 March 2018 Thursday 21st December 2017 
Monday 2 April 2018 Monday 19th February 2018 
Monday 7 May 2018 Monday 16th April 2018 
Monday 28 May 2018  
Monday 27 August 2018  

 
 


